	151998 53		
De la	AND DECOD	100848590 DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
An	WI& TRADER RECOR	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached of	original document(s) or copy(ie
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	
New	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment Se	ecurity Agreement
Resubmission Document ID #		License Ct	nange of Name
	O Error	Merger Ot	her
Reel #	Frame #		overnment
Corrective Docur			.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental Fi	le Secret File
Conveying Party(ie	s)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Mario J. Restive	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parti	
Name (line 1)	The Fou	untainhead Group, Inc.	If document to be recor is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2	3 Garden Street	domestic representative attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document fror Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	New York Mills	New York 13417	
Domostio Domoso	City	State/Country Zip Code	
· · ·	tative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			fel ok
	AUXU UP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	• <i>t</i>		
Public burden reporting for this co	lection of information is estimated to	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. / Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQU	he meaning the built of the start of the sta

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0984

•

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 325-5553
Name	Bond, Schoeneck & King, LLP	
Address (line 1)	Two State Street	
Address (line 2)	Suite 850	
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	umber of pages of the attached conveyance docum tachments.	ent # 5
Application Number(s) or Paten		fark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application N	with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent a	Application was Month Date Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application nu <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Image: Second constraints PCT PCT Image: Second constraints PCT	PCT PCT # 1 \$ 40.00
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application nu <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit a	Image: Second constraints PCT PCT Image: Second constraints PCT	PCT PCT # 1 \$ 40.00
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application nu only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit a	Image: Second constraints PCT PCT Image: Second constraints PCT	PCT PCT # 1 \$ 40.00
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application nu only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit a	Image: Second constraints PCT PCT Image: Second constraints PCT	PCT PCT # 1 \$ 40.00 t.)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application nu <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit a De Au Statement and Signature To the best of my knowled	Image: Second constraints PCT PCT Image: Second constraints PCT	PCT PCT # 1 \$ 40.00 t.) # 03-3875 Yes ∑ No □

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Mario J. Restive, residing at RD 3 Gorge Road, Frankfort, New York 13340, HEREBY ASSIGN all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled FOAM GENERATING NOZZLE ASSEMBLY WITH INTERCHANGEABLE NOZZLE TIP; claiming priority to Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/052,585; and executed on <u>Sept. 21, 1998</u>, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to The Fountainhead Group, Inc., 23 Garden Street, New York Mills, New York 13417, a New York corporation. I request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: Sept 21, 1998 Mario J. Restive

RECORDED: 10/05/1998